



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
औरंगाबाद हवाईअड्डा AURANGABAD AIRPORTS

संदर्भ सं: भाविप्रा/औबाद/अभि-सिविल/W-113/2022/26-35

दिनांक : 22.08.2022

सेवा में,
मेसर्स पारीख कश्यप इंदुलाल
801 रामेश्वर अपार्टमेंट, जलाराम-1
स्ट्रीट नं, 2/3 युनीवरसीटी रोड
राजकोट - 360 007 मो. 9909003837

To,
M/s Parikh Kashap Indulal
801, Rameshwar Appartment, Jalaram-1
Street 2/3, University Road
Rajkot - 360 007

कार्य का नाम : औरंगाबाद हवाई अड्डे पर परिचालन क्षेत्र में और शहर की सीमा दीवार में बीसीएस मानको को पूरा करने के लिए परिमिती दीवार की ऊंचाई बढ़ाने का कार्य
Name of work : Raising the height of perimeter wall to meet BCAS Standards in operational area and city side boundary wall at Aurangabad airport.

संदर्भ : दिनांक 16.08.2022 को खोली गयी आपकी ई-निविदा सं. 2022_AAI_122559_1
Ref. : Your e-tender no. 2022_AAI_122559_1 opened on Dt. 16.08.2022

महोदय / Dear Sir,

- उपर उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण कि ओर से आपके द्वारा बताए गये मद मुल्यों पर रु 32,82,340/- (रु. बत्तीस लाख बयासी हजार तीन सौ चालीस मात्र) उपर सभी करों को शामिल करके परंतु जी. एस. टी विरहित स्वीकृत की जाती है तथा कार्य की अनुमानित लागत रुपये 38,15,297/- से 13.96% निचे है।
1. Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the Item Rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 32,82,340/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakhs Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred Forty Only) inclusive of all taxes but excluding of GST which is 13.96% below the estimate cost put to tender Rs. 38,15,297/-.
2. सहा. महाप्रबंधक अभियांत्रिकी (सिविल), औरंगाबाद हवाईअड्डा कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिये दिनांक 01.09.2022 को या पहले तक सहा. महाप्रबंधक अभियांत्रिकी (सिविल), भाविप्रा., औरंगाबाद हवाईअड्डा के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो तथा करारनामे को पुरा करें। ठेके का करारनामा रुपये 100/- के नोनजुडिशियल स्टेम्प पर निष्पादित किया जायेगा तथा स्टेम्प पेपर का खर्चा आपके द्वारा उठाया जायेगा।
2. Asstt. General Manager Engg (Civil), AAI, Aurangabad Airport shall be Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of sign the contract agreement at the office of the Asstt. General Manager Engg (Civil), AAI, Aurangabad Airport on or before 01.09.2022 to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

02/08/2022

सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि. सिविल)
ASSTT. GENERAL MANAGER (ENGG-CIVIL)
भा. वि. प्रा. औरंगाबाद विमानपत्तन
AAI AURANGABAD AIRPORT

3. आपकी निविदा के साथ प्राप्त धरोहर राशि ऑन लाईन रु. 76,306/- (रु. छिहत्तर हजार तीन सौ छह मात्र) ठेके के दस्तावेज से पृष्ठ 16 पर दि गई खण्ड 1 ए के अनुसार जमानत राशि में परिवर्तित कर दी गई है। कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने कि तिथी से 15 दिनों के भीतर जमानत राशि कि बकाया रु. 2,51,928/- (रु. दो लाख इक्यावन हजार नौ सौ अट्ठाईस रूपये मात्र) जमा कराना है। असफल होने पर आपके चालु बिल से काट लिया जायेगा।
3. The earnest money amount of Rs. 76,306/- (Rupees Seventy Six Thousand Three Hundred and Six Only) received online along with your tender has been converted as part of security deposit as per clause-1 (A) on page 16 of tender document. Please deposit Rs. 2,51,928/- (Rupees Two Lacs Fifty One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Eight Only) towards Security deposit within 15 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the same will be deducted from your running bill as per clause-1 (A) on page 16 of the tender document.
4. आपसे निवेदन है कि आप केन्द्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के 1970 अधिनियम अनुबन्ध श्रम नियम तथा 1971 के केन्द्रीय नियम नियमन तथा उन्मूलन एवं केंद्र तथा राज्य सरकारों के न्यूनतम वेतन अधिनियमों और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।
4. You are requested to comply with the provisions of contract labour (Regulation and abolition) Act of 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and abolition) Central rules 1971 and Minimum Wages Act & rules thereof Central and State Governments.
5. आप वस्तु एवं सेवा कर (जी.एस.टी.) के तहत पंजीकृत हैं। आपके निविदा मद दर में किसी भी कर, टैक्स, फिस और शुल्क शामिल है, जिसके तहत कोई भी नियम जीएसटी विरहित बोली प्रस्तुत करने की अंतिम तिथि के अनुसार लागू और आप जीएसटी प्रावधान के अनुरूप है। जी.एस.टी प्रावधानों का अनुपालन और किसी भी इनपुट क्रेडीट की रूकावट के मामले में, आप भाविप्रा को क्षतिपूर्ति करने के लिए जिम्मेदार होंगे।
5. You are registered under Goods & Service Tax (GST). Your tendered item rate is inclusive of any taxes duties, cess, fee and charges levied under any statute but excluding GST as applicable on the last date of bid submission and has given undertaking that you are compliant of GST provision. In case of non-compliance of GST provisions and blockage of any input credit, you shall be responsible to indemnify AAI.
6. आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप तुरंत कनिष्ठ कार्यपालक (अभि-सिविल), भा.वि.प्रा., औरंगाबाद हावाईअड्डा, औरंगाबाद से मिले वह आपको साईट सौंपने कि व्यवस्था करेंगे।
6. You are also directed to contact Junior Executive (Engg-Civil), AAI, Aurangabad Airport, Aurangabad immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.
7. कृपया नोट करें कि काम करने का अनुमत समय 05 (पाँच) माह है जो इस पत्र के जारी होने के दसवे दिन 01.09.2022 से शुरू होगा।
7. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work is 05 (Five) months and shall be reckoned from the tenth day i.e. 01.09.2022 after issue of this letter.
8. हिंदी और अंग्रेजी के बीच विसंगति के मामले में अंग्रेजी संस्करण का पालन किया जाएगा।
8. In case of discrepancy between hindi and english, english version will be followed.

21/08/2022
 ASST. GENERAL MANAGER (ENGG-CIVIL)
 भा.वि.प्रा. औरंगाबाद विमानक्षेत्र
 AAI AURANGABAD AIRPORT

9. इस ठेके के सम्बंध में आगे कोई भी पत्राचार सहा. महाप्रबंधक अभियांत्रिकी (सिविल), भाविप्रा., औरंगाबाद हवाईअड्डा, औरंगाबाद — 431 007 के पते पर किया जाए ।
9. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Asstt. General Manager Engg. (Civil), AAI, Aurangabad Airport, Aurangabad – 431 007.
10. उपरोक्त संदर्भित सभी पत्र इस ठेके का भाग होंगे ।
10. All letters referred above shall form part of contract.
11. अनुरक्षण अवधि के दौरान क्षति, दोषों के लिए ठेकेदार ठेके के दस्तावेज से खण्ड 17 पृष्ठ 47 व 48 पर दी गई अवधि के लिए जिम्मेदार होगा ।
11. Contractor shall be liable for damages, defects during maintenance period as mentioned in clause 17 on page 47 and 48 of the contract document.
12. कृपया पावती भेजे ।
12. Please acknowledge the receipt.

संलग्न : (03) तीन शेड्यूल की प्रती

भवदीय,

सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सिविल)
ASSTT. GENERAL MANAGER (ENGG.-CIVIL)
भा.वि.प्रा. औरंगाबाद विमानक्षेत्र
AAL AURANGABAD AIRPORT (राजेश वाणी)

सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभियांत्रिकी-सिविल)
भाविप्रा, औरंगाबाद हवाईअड्डा

मुल प्रति पर नही / प्रतिलिपी :

1. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-प.क्षे.), भा. वि. प्रा., क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, क्षे. का. निदेशक का कार्यालय, न्यु एअरपोर्ट कॉलोनी, पारसी वाडा, मुंबई - 400 099
2. सतर्कता अधिकारी, भा. वि. प्रा., क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, क्षे. का. निदेशक का कार्यालय, न्यु एअरपोर्ट कॉलोनी, पारसी वाडा, मुंबई - 400 099
3. विमानपत्तन निदेशक, भाविप्रा, औरंगाबाद हवाईअड्डा, औरंगाबाद।
4. उप. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-सिविल) प.क्षे., भा. वि. प्रा., क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय, क्षे. का. निदेशक का कार्यालय, न्यु एअरपोर्ट कॉलोनी, पारसी वाडा, मुंबई - 400 099
5. व. प्रबंधक (वित्त और लेखा), भाविप्रा, औरंगाबाद हवाईअड्डा।
6. क. कार्यपालक (अभि-सिविल) भाविप्रा, औरंगाबाद हवाईअड्डा।
7. श्रमप्रवर्तन अधिकारी (केन्द्रीय), 57 ए, रेल्वे लाईन, गुम्डेल नगर, सोलापुर - 413 001 (कार्य आरंभ की सूचना प्रोफार्मा VI-B संलग्न किया है)
8. सहायक भविष्य निधि आयुक्त, कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि संगठन, श्रम मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार, उप क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, प्लॉट सं. 2, टाउन सेंटर, सिडको, औरंगाबाद - 431 003.
9. करारनामा प्रत ।

जानकारी हेतु।

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asstt. General Manager (Engg-Civil) Airports Authority of India, Aurangabad Airport

Name of Work: Raising the height of perimeter wall to meet BCAS Standards in operational area and city side boundary wall at Aurangabad airport

Contract No: 2022_AAI_122559_1

Name of the
Bidder/ Bidding
Firm / Company
: Parikh Kashyap Indulal, Rajkot

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P (Excluding GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words (Excluding GST)	TEXT #
1	2	4	5	13	53	55	
1	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	15830.00	kg	95.00	1503850.00	INR Fifteen Lakh Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Fifty Only	
2	Providing and fixing pre-coated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	790.00	sqm	850.00	671500.00	INR Six Lakh Seventy One Thousand Five Hundred Only	

3	Providing and fixing concertina coil fencing with punched tape concertina coil 600 mm dia 10 metre openable length (total length 90 m), having 50 nos rounds per 6 metre length, upto 3 m height of wall with existing angle iron 'Y' shaped placed 2.4m or 3.00 m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced barbed wire, stud tied with G.I. staples and G.I. clips to retain horizontal, including necessary bolts or G.I. barbed wire tied to angle iron, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, with reinforced barbed tape(R.B.T.) / Spring core (2.5mm thick) wire of high tensile strength of 165 kg/ sq.mm with tape (0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478 gm/ metre (cost of M.S. angle, C.C. blocks shall be paid separately)	1260.00	metre	350.00	441000.00	INR Four Lakh Forty One Thousand Only
4	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade :Two or more coats on new work	690.00	sqm	75.00	51750.00	INR Fifty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
5	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. a) Made of G.I. wire of dia 4 mm	745.00	sqm	580.00	432100.00	INR Four Lakh Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred Only
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-II)) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	13.00	cum	5000.00	65000.00	INR Sixty Five Thousand Only
7	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for : Retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses fillets, kerbs and steps etc.	82.00	sqm	450.00	36900.00	INR Thirty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Only
8	Demolishing stone rubble masonry manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge : In cement mortar	7.00	cum	400.00	2800.00	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only
9	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with Cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) upto plinth level with : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	16.00	cum	4300.00	68800.00	INR Sixty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only
10	Pointing on stone work with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) : Raised and cut pointing	48.00	sqm	180.00	8640.00	INR Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Only
Total in Figures					3282340.00	INR Thirty Two Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Only

Quoted Rate in Words

INR Thirty Two Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Only